FINAL
Sport Venue
Breakfast
Dinner
Accommodation
Showers
Shuttle Route

Updated: July 10, 2024

Athletics - All

'l /]

Maple Ridge Secondary and Merkley Park h~ -

Maple Ridge Secondary SRy o
Golden Ears Winter Club %'GAM ES
Maple Ridge Secondary MAPLE RIDGE
2024 SUMMER

Accommodation Site

C Scan QR code for online Bus &
Meal and Sport Schedules

This Bus & Meal Schedule is your sport's itinerary for the duration of the BC Summer Games. It begins as of Thursday
morning from your accommodation site. All transportation and meals will be in place to get participants to Maple Ridge,
through accreditation, and checked into accommodation sites on Wednesday, July 17.

SHOWERS: Showers are located at the accommodation site. Please be mindful of your length of showers, as many other athletes
and coaches are staying or competing at your accommodation site. Coaches should work together to schedule times for their zone

teams to shower.

Thursday Shift One
July 18, 2024 Zones: All 330
Breakfast at Maple Ridge Secondary 7:00 AM - 7:40 AM
Walk to sport venue at Maple Ridge Secondary WALK
Practice 8:30 AM - 12:30 PM
Zone Team Photos at Maple Ridge Secondary 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM
Master Mentor Coach from Coach Mentorship Program present with sport in the morning for possible coach
development enhancement opportunities.
Lunch at Maple Ridge Secondary (330) 12:00 PM
All Zone Meeting at Maple Ridge Secondary (in gym) 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
Coaches Meeting at Maple Ridge Secondary (in cafeteria) 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
Depart by bus to Golden Ears Winter Club for dinner and .
: 4:25 PM
the Opening Ceremony
Arrive at Golden Ears Winter Club 4:42 PM
Dinner 4:45 PM - 5:15 PM
After your dinner at Golden Ears Winter Club (GEWC), walk to the Opening Ceremony Marshalling Area at Albion
Fairgrounds, which is located across the parking lot from GEWC.
At the conclusion of the Opening Ceremony, you will be marshalled towards the shuttle buses for departures to your
accommodation site. Shuttles are based on assigned Shuttle Route (see top of the Bus & Meal Schedule or your
accreditation badge).
Friday Shift One
July 19, 2024 Zones: All 330
Breakfast at Maple Ridge Secondary 7:30 AM - 8:10 AM
Walk to sport venue at Maple Ridge Secondary WALK
Warm-up 8:45 AM - 9:30 AM
Competition Begins 9:30 AM
Lunch at Maple Ridge Secondary (372) 12:00 PM
Medal Presentations 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
Competition Resumes 1:00 PM
Competition Ends 4:30 PM
Medal Presentations 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM
Depart by bus to Golden Ears Winter Club for dinner 6:55 PM
Arrive at Golden Ears Winter Club 7:12 PM
Dinner 715PM - 7:55PM
Depart by bus to Participant Special Event and Maple Ridge .
7:58 PM
Secondary

After leaving dinner, your bus will stop at the Participant Special Event and then continue on to your accommodation
site. This will be the only opportunity to go to the Participant Special Event. Shuttles back to your accommodation
will begin at 8:30 pm and will run every 15-20 minutes. The Participant Special Event concludes at 10:00 pm.

AT

nag . é - Black
st Zas Maple Ridge Sl’j/lD 2" mewPress Globa?

COLUMBIA — Media

We respectfully acknowledge that we are on the traditional territory of the Katzie First Nation and Kwantlen First Nation. Page 1 Of 3




FINAL

Athletics - All ~

Sport Venue Maple Ridge Secondary and Merkley Park h -

Breakfast Maple Ridge Secondary R
Dinner Golden Ears Winter Club &'LMES
Accommodation Maple Ridge Secondary MAPLE}ZB!R&EER

Showers Accommodation Site

Shuttle Route C Scan QR code for online Bus &

Updated: July 10, 2024

Saturday
July 20, 2024

Sunday
July 21, 2024

AT

Meal and Sport Schedules

Shift One
Zones: All 330

Breakfast at Maple Ridge Secondary 745 AM - 8:25 AM
Walk to sport venue at Maple Ridge Secondary WALK
Warm-up 8:45 AM - 9:45 AM
Competition Begins 9:30 AM
Lunch at Maple Ridge Secondary (372) 12:00 PM
Medal Presentations 12:10 PM - 1:00 PM
Competition Resumes 1:00 PM
Competition Ends 4:00 PM
Medal Presentations 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM
Depart by bus to Golden Ears Winter Club for dinner 6:40 PM
Arrive at Golden Ears Winter Club 6:57 PM
Dinner 7:00 PM - 7:40 PM
Depart by bus to Participant Special Event and Maple Ridge .

7:43 PM
Secondary

After leaving dinner, your bus will stop at the Participant Special Event and then continue on to your accommodation
site. This will be the only opportunity to go to the Participant Special Event. Shuttles back to your accommodation
will begin at 8:30 pm and will run every 15-20 minutes. The Participant Special Event concludes at 10:00 pm.

Shift One
Zones: All 330

Ensure you leave yourself enough time to pack your luggage and shower throughout the morning, prior to your
departure from your accommodation site to the Closing Celebration.

Breakfast at Maple Ridge Secondary 8:30 AM - 9:10 AM
All Zone Compulsory Workshop at Maple Ridge Secondary

(in cafeteria) - live Zoom session with Canadian Olympian 9:30 AM - 11:00 AM
Evan Dunfee

Depart by bus with ALL luggage to Golden Ears Winter

Club for Closing Celebration 12:00 PM
Arrive at Golden Ears Winter Club 12:17 PM
Lunch at Golden Ears Winter Club (330) 12:30 PM

Upon arrival at Golden Ears Winter Club (GEWC), take your luggage to the Bus Departures Area and drop it at the
designated space for your method of travel home. If you are on a Games charter bus or flight, drop your luggage at
the stall designated with your Bus # or Flight # as identified on your Games travel itinerary. If you are making your
own way home from the Games, wait until your parent/guardian is on-site to pick you up before collecting your
luggage from GEWC.

Once you have dropped your luggage in the designated area, you are welcome to walk to the Closing Celebration at
Albion Fairgrounds for an opportunity to celebrate and say goodbye to your fellow participants. The Closing
Celebration is an ongoing event that will feature 15 minutes of speeches at 1:15 pm. Not all sports will be on-site for
the speeches. Please ensure you depart the Closing Celebration with enough time to catch your bus or flight
departure, even if it means missing the speeches.

All Games travel home departs from the Bus Departures Area between 1:00 pm and 4:05 pm. Board the appropriate
bus as identified either by the Bus # or Flight # that is noted on your Games travel itinerary. If you are on a bus
home, your Games travel itinerary will show the scheduled departure time from the Bus Departures Area. If you are
on flight, you will be bused directly to the airport from the Bus Departures Area after being checked into your flight
by BC Games personnel.

. Black
s 7a MapleRidge el Press Globgl>

COLUMBIA — Media

We respectfully acknowledge that we are on the traditional territory of the Katzie First Nation and Kwantlen First Nation. Page 20of3




FINAL Athletics - All

~-'..
Sport Venue Maple Ridge Secondary and Merkley Park ‘ -
Breakfast Maple Ridge Secondary B‘CTG‘AM ES
Dinner Golden Ears Winter Club
Accommodation Maple Ridge Secondary MAPLE)ZB!R&EER

Showers Accommodation Site

Shuttle Route C Scan QR code for online Bus &
Updated: July 10, 2024 Meal and Sport Schedules

Qualification in Track Events

3 Heats — The first 2 places from each heat and the next 2 fastest remaining times will proceed to the Final. 2 Heats — The first 3 places from each heat
and the next 2 fastest remaining times will proceed to the Final.
Qualification in Field Events (not including High Jump or Pole Vault)
Each athlete shall be allowed three trials and the eight athletes with the best valid performances shall be allowed three additional trials. In the case of the
last qualifying place, if two or more athletes have the same best performances, IAAF Rule 180.22 shall be applied. If it is thus determined that there has
been a tie, the tying athletes shall be allowed three additional trials.

Failure to Participate

An athlete shall be excluded from participation in all further events (including other events in which he/she is simultaneously participating) in the
competition, including relays, in cases where:
(a) a final confirmation was given that the athlete would start in an event but then failed to participate;
(b) ) an athlete qualified in a preliminary round of an event for the Final in that event but then failed to participate in the Final;
(c) an athlete failed to compete honestly with bona fide effort. The relevant Referee will decide on this and the corresponding reference must be made in
the official results.

A medical certificate, provided by and based on an examination of the athlete by a Doctor may be accepted as sufficient reason to accept that the athlete
became unable to compete but will be able to compete in further events on a subsequent day of the competition. Other justifiable reasons independent of
the athlete’s own actions may also be accepted by the Provincial Advisor.

Rag _\ : Black >
C%II{,{:YFIE/E%_I[A /é\ Maple Rldge School District 42 Press Globg‘!
Lea 9 dia
AT We respectfully acknowledge that we are on the traditional territory of the Katzie First Nation and Kwantlen First Nation.

Page 3 of 3



	AT

